# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Deleam	05/11/2004
Aurelien Sollaud	05/11/2004
Jean-Claude Schmitt	05/11/2004
Patrick Boissonade	05/11/2004
Olivier Calliger	05/11/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	France Telecom S.A.
Street Address:	6, place d'Alleray
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10493510

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500562284

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6129778480 Email: ip@briggs.com Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Helget Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38307.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. Helget

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021071 FRAME: 0875** 

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021071 FRAME: 0876** 

Attorney Docket No.: 38307.2

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, David Deleam, a citizen of France, residing at 11, rue du Maréchal Leclerc, 22700 Perros Guirec, France; Aurélien Sollaud, a citizen of France, residing at Place de Crec'h Hery, 22560 Trebeurden, France; Jean-Claude Schmitt, a citizen of France, residing at 8, rue Francis Bergeron, 91600 Savigny S/Orge, France; Patrick Boissonade, a citizen of France, residing at 6, Résidence Guillaume de Voisin, 91190 Gif Sur Yvettes, France; and Olivieir Calliger, a citizen of France, residing at 87, rue de Gergovie, 75014 Paris, France, are the owners of an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for a United States utility patent entitled:

Système de conference du type qui comprend un pont de conference audio et/ou video et/ou des données auquel une pluralité de terminaux peuvent se connecter pour participer à une conference

which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Dec. 17, 2004, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/493, 510; and

WHEREAS, France Telecom SA, a corporation in France, with its principal place of business being located at 6, place d'Alleray, 75015 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the utility patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said David Deleam, Aurélien Sollaud, Jean-Claude Schmitt, Patrick Boissonade and Olivier Calliger in and to said application for United States utility patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said France Telecom SA.

David Deleam, Aurélien Sollaud, Jean-Claude Schmitt, Patrick Boissonade and Olivieir Calliger agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of France Telecom SA, or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

1629010v1

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said utility patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at Lantion, this It day of may, 2004.

David Deleam

Aurélien Sollaud

Jean-Claude Schmitt

Patrick Boissonade

.\_\_\_\_

Olivieir Calliger

1629010v1

**RECORDED: 06/10/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021071 FRAME: 0878